

\230ITEM NO.47
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16770/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2011 in FMA No.1182/2010
arising out of MAT No.636/2010 of the HIGH COURT OFCALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKHA NANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
for Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing
proof of service of the special leave petition upon the
counsel for respondent No.1, failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed as against that
respondent without further reference to Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER