

SECTION - XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4274 OF 2012

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

SIKHA NANDI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is the appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 30th April, 2012.

There are six respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate. Service report in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 6 has been received from the High Court. Service is complete in the matter.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter, so far.

Default of the counsel for the both sides for not filing the statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

maya