

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4274 OF 2012

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKHA NANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Matta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite time granted by this Court the parties have not
filed their statement of case.The learned counsel for both parties seeks further period
to do the needful.Further four weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for
appellants and two weeks' thereafter to the counsel for respondents
to file statement of case subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-
each with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master