

\210ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4274/2012

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIKHA NANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30661/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral request made by learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER