

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4274/2012

THE STATE OF BENGAL & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SIKHA NANDI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30661/2009 (XVI)

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants informs this Court that the Department has orally informed her that the respondent no.1 had expired 3 years ago. Earlier, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 had expired,

but the respondent had not taken any steps to make the alternative arrangement.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to file an application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent no.1.
3. Thereafter, list before an appropriate Bench.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)